

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PRICHARD, ALABAMA

The Public Safety Committee of the City Council of the City of Prichard, Alabama hereby gives notice there will be a Public Safety Committee meeting held:

TIME: **10:00 am** 

DATE: Thursday, May 25, 2023

PLACE: Prichard City Hall

A. J. Cooper Municipal Building

**Strategy Room** 

216 E. Prichard Avenue Prichard, Alabama 36610

**AGENDA:** The Public Safety Committee will meet to discuss, consider, and make recommendations to the full council regarding Nuisance Structures, the City's Public Safety including Police and Fire protection, and other related matters. A more formal agenda for this meeting has not been prepared as of the posting of this notice, however, if and when an agenda is prepared it will be posted next adjacent to this notice.